

4535 Southwest Highway, Oak Lawn, IL Tel.: 708-857-8800 Toll Free: 1-866-381-0100



## **Party/Event Authorization and Waiver**

I authorize myself and all members of my booked event to participate in an art-themed party or event at Art Clay World USA/The Greater Chicago Artisan Center, which may include activities such as painting, creating pottery, working with clay, or making jewelry, as well as using any materials or tools needed to complete our event project. I hereby accept full responsibility for the wellbeing of any minors in my care and trust during this time, including acceptance of responsibility for any special needs or allergies any members of our party may have.

I understand that Art Clay World USA/The Greater Chicago Artisan Center, its staff, and the Instructors are not responsible or liable for any injuries sustained by any attendees or participants of our event as a result of the activities or the use or misuse of tools, materials or facilities. I agree to waive any and all rights/claims for damages that I believe I may have against Art Clay World USA/The Greater Chicago Artisan Center as a result of participation in the offered activities through our event.

I also understand that as the responsible adult, any damages to the facility or exhibits herein are to be paid for in full on the date these damages occur or upon presentation of a requested repair quote.

Art Clay World USA/The Greater Chicago Artisan Center may take photographs during our party/event for marketing purposes; we agree to said photography and its use for marketing and advertisement.

Name of Group Leader/Representative			
Style of Event		Date and Time of Event	
Signature of Group Leader	Date	Signature of Art Clay World Representative	Date